ORDINANCE NO. 2024-987

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF HUNTINGDON, AMENDING CHAPTER 1, SECTION 1-202(1) OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF HUNTINGDON TO REDUCE THE MEMBERS OF THE HUNTINGDON BOROUGH PLANNING COMMISSION FROM SEVEN TO FIVE

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Huntingdon, County of Huntingdon, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by and with the authority of the same as follows:

- <u>Section 1</u>: Chapter 1, Section 1-202(1) of the Borough of Huntingdon is hereby revised and amended to reduce the members of the Huntingdon Borough Planning Commission as follows:
- 1. The Huntingdon Borough Planning Commission shall consist of five (5) members appointed by the Borough Council.
- <u>Section 2</u>: All other subparagraphs and provisions in this section of the Code other than 1-202(1) shall remain the same and unchanged. Any ordinance or part of ordinance conflicting with this Ordinance is hereby repealed insofar as the same affect this Ordinance.
- Section 3: This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED at a meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Huntingdon held this 18 th day of June, 2024.	
ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF HUNTINGDON
Richard S. King, Secretary	James R. Bair, President
	Approved this 18 ⁷⁴ day of June, 2024.
	Thomas A. Yøder, Mayor